OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 (AUG. 1.3.2000) 08-21-	-2001 TEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PR89-029	
To the Honorable complete of Patents  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  10181	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOSESPH WU, HSIAO-LI WANG	Name: ProMOS Technologies
8-13-01	203
<u></u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	1
	Street Address:
3. Nature or conveyance  X Assignment Merger	No. 19 Li Hsin Road Science-Based Industrial Park
X Assignment Merger	City: Hsin-Chu Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
other	
Execution Date: <u>8/29/00</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Tes A 140
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE I	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	0/2
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	August 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
15/2001 GGEBREGI 00000022 190033 09928061 \	
FC:581 40.00 CH	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 012079 FRAME: 0764

- 1		¥			
		For X U \$ and/or X Foreign Rights			
	:	For x Application or U.S. Patent			
	;	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
Ì	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
- }	consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the				
-	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
4	SSIGNOR:				
į	in a province				
+	JOSEPH WU ype or print name of ASSI	HSIAÖ-LI WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
المار	1	· ·			
. 1	IN CSB	Addonce			
1	un Heinchu, Ti	Lover Rile. Talling Pile.			
7	P.O.C.	Care.			
	nionality	Nationality			
4	SSIGNEE				
	ProMOS Technolog				
	ProMOS Technolog				
	Mr. No. 19. Li Hsin i	Road			
	F, No. 19, Li Hsin I cience Based Indu	ustrial Park			
	science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, I	ustrial Park			
	cience Based Indu	ustrial Park			
	science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, I	ustrial Park			
	science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, I	ustrial Park			
	science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, I	ustrial Park			
	Science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, ( Nationality	ıstrial Park R.O.C.			
	Science Based Indu Isin-Chu, Taiwan, ( Nationality	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
	Science Based Industrial Chu, Taiwan, I Nationality	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the fallowing)			
	cience Based Industrial Chu, Taiwan, I Nationality  Ind the successors, a	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  , title and interest			
	cience Based Industrial Chu, Taiwan, I Nationality  Ind the successors, a   X the entire right an undivideo	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions			
	cience Based Industrial Chu, Taiwan, I Nationality  Ind the successors, a   X the entire right an undivideo	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  , title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions are following box/f foreign nights are also to be assigned)			
10	x and in all forei	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions  he following box/f foreign nights are also to be assigned) gn countries			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possession  he following box/f foreign ngnts are also to be assigned) gn countries  morovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions  he following box/f foreign nghts are also to be assigned) gn countries			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possession  he following box/f foreign ngnts are also to be assigned) gn countries  morovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possession  he following box/f foreign ngnts are also to be assigned) gn countries  morovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possession  he following box/f foreign ngnts are also to be assigned) gn countries  morovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.			
0	cience Based Industriction, I faiwan, I lating an undivided and in all foreigned and to any and all in some cience and the	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  title and interest  percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possession  he following box/f foreign ngnts are also to be assigned) gn countries  morovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.			

PATENT REEL: 012079 FRAME: 0765

	I.
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	The state of the s
(c) U.S. application serial no	filed on
	issued
(also check (e) if fo	oreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	ign country, including the right to clam priority
	to the state of th
	for said invention by the above application or and
	and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examble ( )
thereof	1
A SCICNOR hereby covenants that so assistant	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or sole
be made or entered into which would conflict with th	
Se made of different into which would be more into	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNE	E will upon its request, be provided promptly $\mathbf{v}_i \sim \mathbf{v}_i$
	ntion and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as
	Lestify as to the same in any interference, littigate, to be
	and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representations
	t to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and
	and said equivalents thereof which may be not a long
or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	
$\theta$ , 2. $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ (Date	of signing)
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of e	execution of the application if item (a) was chacked above
n	
	Joseph (Cu
	Sostoli (L'11  SIGNARIONES)  MEDICALITE MA
	218/20-601
IF ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inf	formation
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign or behalf of ASSIGNOR
- 62 - 63	Colladi (i. A.C.) MATON
	Title
1	an ignorant is notatized or legalized than it will only be prime form evaluates $\mathbb{R}^{23} 1780$
261). Use next page if notanization is desired.	
	Neterication of Legistration Page Added
it :	

RECORDED: 08/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012079 FRAME: 0766